
第１－11－５表 令和２(2020)年（2－1）

平成２７年栃木県生命表（男）
年　　　齢 死　亡　率 生　存　数 死　亡　数 定　　常　　人　　口 平 均 余 命

ｘ ｎｑｘ ｌｘ ｎｄｘ ｎＬｘ Ｔｘ ｅ○ｘ
０ （週） 0.00107 100,000 107 7,667 8,010,311 80.10

４ 0.00026 99,893 26 8,985 8,002,644 80.11

２ （月） 0.00034 99,868 34 8,321 7,993,659 80.04

３ 0.00038 99,834 38 24,954 7,985,338 79.99

６ 0.00021 99,796 21 49,893 7,960,384 79.77

０ （年） 0.00225 100,000 225 99,819 8,010,311 80.10

１ 0.00033 99,775 33 99,758 7,910,492 79.28

２ 0.00025 99,742 25 99,729 7,810,733 78.31

３ 0.00019 99,717 19 99,707 7,711,004 77.33

４ 0.00016 99,698 16 99,690 7,611,297 76.34

５ 0.00014 99,682 14 99,674 7,511,608 75.36

６ 0.00013 99,667 13 99,661 7,411,933 74.37

７ 0.00010 99,655 10 99,650 7,312,273 73.38

８ 0.00006 99,645 6 99,642 7,212,623 72.38

９ 0.00004 99,638 4 99,637 7,112,981 71.39

１０ 0.00003 99,635 3 99,633 7,013,345 70.39

１１ 0.00003 99,632 3 99,630 6,913,712 69.39

１２ 0.00006 99,628 6 99,625 6,814,082 68.40

１３ 0.00010 99,623 9 99,618 6,714,456 67.40

１４ 0.00015 99,613 15 99,606 6,614,838 66.41

１５ 0.00022 99,598 22 99,587 6,515,233 65.42

１６ 0.00030 99,576 30 99,561 6,415,646 64.43

１７ 0.00038 99,546 38 99,527 6,316,085 63.45

１８ 0.00048 99,508 47 99,484 6,216,558 62.47

１９ 0.00058 99,461 57 99,432 6,117,073 61.50

２０ 0.00067 99,404 66 99,370 6,017,641 60.54

２１ 0.00074 99,337 73 99,301 5,918,271 59.58

２２ 0.00077 99,264 77 99,226 5,818,970 58.62

２３ 0.00076 99,187 75 99,150 5,719,745 57.67

２４ 0.00070 99,112 69 99,078 5,620,595 56.71

２５ 0.00063 99,043 63 99,012 5,521,517 55.75

２６ 0.00057 98,980 56 98,952 5,422,506 54.78

２７ 0.00054 98,924 53 98,898 5,323,553 53.81

２８ 0.00055 98,871 54 98,844 5,224,656 52.84

２９ 0.00059 98,817 59 98,787 5,125,812 51.87

３０ 0.00065 98,758 65 98,726 5,027,024 50.90

３１ 0.00072 98,693 71 98,658 4,928,299 49.94

３２ 0.00076 98,623 75 98,585 4,829,641 48.97

３３ 0.00079 98,548 78 98,509 4,731,056 48.01

３４ 0.00081 98,469 80 98,430 4,632,547 47.05

３５ 0.00083 98,390 81 98,349 4,534,117 46.08

３６ 0.00085 98,309 83 98,267 4,435,768 45.12

３７ 0.00088 98,225 87 98,182 4,337,501 44.16

３８ 0.00093 98,139 91 98,093 4,239,319 43.20

３９ 0.00098 98,048 96 98,000 4,141,226 42.24

４０ 0.00106 97,951 104 97,899 4,043,226 41.28

４１ 0.00115 97,848 113 97,791 3,945,327 40.32

４２ 0.00128 97,735 125 97,672 3,847,536 39.37

４３ 0.00144 97,610 141 97,539 3,749,864 38.42

４４ 0.00164 97,469 159 97,389 3,652,324 37.47
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年　　　齢 死　亡　率 生　存　数 死　亡　数 定　　常　　人　　口 平 均 余 命

ｘ ｎｑｘ ｌｘ ｎｄｘ ｎＬｘ Ｔｘ ｅ○ｘ
４５ 0.00185 97,309 180 97,219 3,554,935 36.53
４６ 0.00208 97,129 202 97,029 3,457,716 35.60
４７ 0.00231 96,928 224 96,816 3,360,687 34.67
４８ 0.00255 96,704 246 96,581 3,263,872 33.75
４９ 0.00279 96,457 269 96,323 3,167,291 32.84

５０ 0.00305 96,188 293 96,042 3,070,968 31.93
５１ 0.00331 95,895 318 95,736 2,974,927 31.02
５２ 0.00358 95,578 343 95,406 2,879,190 30.12
５３ 0.00387 95,235 368 95,051 2,783,784 29.23
５４ 0.00416 94,867 395 94,669 2,688,733 28.34

５５ 0.00449 94,472 424 94,260 2,594,063 27.46
５６ 0.00487 94,048 458 93,819 2,499,803 26.58
５７ 0.00532 93,590 498 93,341 2,405,985 25.71
５８ 0.00584 93,092 544 92,820 2,312,644 24.84
５９ 0.00645 92,548 597 92,250 2,219,824 23.99

６０ 0.00712 91,951 655 91,624 2,127,574 23.14
６１ 0.00787 91,296 718 90,937 2,035,951 22.30
６２ 0.00869 90,578 787 90,185 1,945,014 21.47
６３ 0.00960 89,791 862 89,360 1,854,829 20.66
６４ 0.01060 88,930 943 88,458 1,765,469 19.85

６５ 0.01169 87,987 1,028 87,473 1,677,010 19.06
６６ 0.01282 86,959 1,115 86,401 1,589,538 18.28
６７ 0.01398 85,844 1,200 85,244 1,503,136 17.51
６８ 0.01519 84,644 1,286 84,001 1,417,892 16.75
６９ 0.01648 83,358 1,374 82,671 1,333,891 16.00

７０ 0.01791 81,984 1,468 81,250 1,251,220 15.26
７１ 0.01951 80,516 1,571 79,731 1,169,970 14.53
７２ 0.02135 78,945 1,685 78,102 1,090,239 13.81
７３ 0.02346 77,260 1,813 76,353 1,012,136 13.10
７４ 0.02590 75,447 1,954 74,470 935,783 12.40

７５ 0.02872 73,493 2,111 72,438 861,313 11.72
７６ 0.03202 71,382 2,286 70,239 788,875 11.05
７７ 0.03584 69,096 2,476 67,858 718,636 10.40
７８ 0.04021 66,620 2,679 65,281 650,777 9.77
７９ 0.04522 63,941 2,891 62,496 585,497 9.16

８０ 0.05097 61,050 3,112 59,494 523,001 8.57
８１ 0.05754 57,938 3,334 56,272 463,507 8.00
８２ 0.06513 54,605 3,557 52,826 407,235 7.46
８３ 0.07390 51,048 3,773 49,162 354,409 6.94
８４ 0.08382 47,275 3,963 45,294 305,247 6.46

８５ 0.09468 43,313 4,101 41,262 259,953 6.00
８６ 0.10627 39,212 4,167 37,128 218,691 5.58
８７ 0.11838 35,045 4,149 32,970 181,563 5.18
８８ 0.13098 30,896 4,047 28,873 148,592 4.81
８９ 0.14435 26,849 3,876 24,911 119,720 4.46

９０ 0.15891 22,973 3,651 21,148 94,808 4.13
９１ 0.17497 19,323 3,381 17,632 73,660 3.81
９２ 0.19279 15,942 3,073 14,405 56,028 3.51
９３ 0.21247 12,868 2,734 11,501 41,623 3.23
９４ 0.23400 10,134 2,371 8,949 30,122 2.97

９５ 0.25741 7,763 1,998 6,764 21,173 2.73
９６ 0.28280 5,765 1,630 4,950 14,409 2.50
９７ 0.31023 4,134 1,283 3,493 9,460 2.29
９８ 0.33975 2,852 969 2,367 5,967 2.09
９９ 0.37135 1,883 699 1,533 3,599 1.91

１００ - 1.00000 1,184 1,184 2,066 2,066 1.75


